PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3740726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL KAUFMAN	08/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DKCM, INC.	
Street Address:	107 GRAND STREET, 3RD FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13300403
Application Number:	13015050
Application Number:	60903176

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)931-8521

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-509-8800
Email: info@byrnepoh.com
Correspondent Name: PHILIP R. POH

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 1115
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0411030.121-US4, US3 &US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHILIP R. POH	
SIGNATURE:	/Philip R Poh/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=0411030_Assignment_Kaufman_to_DKCM#page1.tif source=0411030_Assignment_Kaufman_to_DKCM#page2.tif

PATENT 503694088 REEL: 037742 FRAME: 0733

Attorney L ket No.: 2003575.120-US2

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Kaufman, residing at 793 Country Lane, Quakertown, PA 18951 USA, ("the Assignor") am the inventor of a certain new and useful invention and discovery entitled "SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR INTERACTIVELY DISPLAYING USER IMAGES" ("the Invention") was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 24, 2007 as U.S. Patent Application No. 11/805,638 ("the Application").

WHEREAS, DKCM, Inc., existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal office at 107 Grand Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10013, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

For valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any applications and/or patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application; any application that claims priority from the Application (including utility applications, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, international applications and/or foreign regional and/or national applications); or any application based in whole or in part on any of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations

ÚSÍDOCS 6272626v1

PATENT REEL: 037742 FRAME: 0734

Attorney Docket No.: 2003575.120-US2

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 11/805,638

and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

Gualified in King County Commission Expires May 14, 2011